Senate

lowa State Senators 2019 Switchboard: 515-281-3371

Senator District Party County E-mail Address
Jerry Behn 24 Republican Boone jerry.behn@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Tony Bisignano 17 Democrat Polk tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov
Joe Bolkcom 43 Democrat Johnson joe.bolkcom@legis.iowa.gov
Nate Boulton 16 Democrat Polk nate.boulton@legis.iowa.gov
Michael Breitbach 28 Republican Clayton michael.breitbach@legis.iowa.gov
Waylon Brown 26 Republican Mitchell waylon.brown@legis.iowa.gov
Jim Carlin 3 Republican Woodbury jim.carlin@legis.iowa.gov
Claire Celsi 21 Democrat Polk claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov
Jake Chapman 10 Republican Dallas jake.chapman@Iegis.iowa.gov
Mark Costello 12 Republican Mills mark.costello@legis.iowa.gov
Chris Cournoyer 49 Republican Scott chris.cournoyer@legis.iowa.gov
Dan Dawson 8 Republican Pottawattamie dan.dawson@Iegis.iowa.gov
William A. Dotzler Jr. 31 Democrat Black Hawk bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov
Jeff Edler 36 Republican Marshall jeff.edler@legis.iowa.gov
Randy Feenstra 2 Republican Sioux randy.feenstra@legis.iowa.gov
Julian B. Garrett 13 Republican Warren julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov
Thomas A. Greene 44 Republican Des Moines tom.greene@legis.iowa.gov
Dennis Guth 4 Republican Hancock dennis.guth@legis.iowa.gov
Robert Hogg 33 Democrat Linn rob.hogg@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Pam Jochum 50 Democrat Dubuque pam.jochum@legis.iowa.gov
Craig Johnson 32 Republican Buchanan craig.johnson@legis.iowa.gov
Tim L. Kapucian 38 Republican Benton tim.kapucian@legis.iowa.gov
Kevin Kinney 39 Democrat Johnson kevin.kinney@Iegis.iowa.gov
Carrie Koelker 29 Republican Dubuque carrie.koelker@legis.iowa.gov
Tim Kraayenbrink 5 Republican Webster tim.kraayenbrink@legis.iowa.gov
Mark S. Lofgren 46 Republican Muscatine mark.lofgren@legis.iowa.gov
Jim Lykam 45 Democrat Scott jim.lykam@Iegis.iowa.gov
Liz Mathis 34 Democrat Linn lizzmathis@legis.iowa.gov
Mariannette Miller-Meeks 41 Republican Wapello mariannette.miller-meeks@|legis.iowa.gov
Zach Nunn 15 Republican Polk zach.nunn@legis.iowa.gov
Janet Petersen 18 Democrat Polk janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov
Herman C. Quirmbach 23 Democrat Story herman.quirmbach@legis.iowa.gov
Amanda Ragan 27 Democrat Cerro Gordo amanda.ragan@legis.iowa.gov
Ken Rozenboom 40 Republican Mahaska ken.rozenboom @legis.iowa.gov
Charles Schneider 22 Republican Dallas charles.schneider@legis.iowa.gov
Jason Schultz 9 Republican Crawford jason.schultz@legis.iowa.gov
Mark Segebart 6 Republican Crawford mark.segebart@legis.iowa.gov
Tom Shipley 11 Republican Adams tom.shipley@legis.iowa.gov
Amy Sinclair 14 Republican Wayne amy.sinclair@legis.iowa.gov
Jackie Smith 7 Democrat Woodbury jackie.smith@legis.iowa.gov
Roby Smith 47 Republican Scott roby.smith@!legis.iowa.gov
Annette Sweeney 25 Republican Hardin annette.sweeney@|legis.iowa.gov
Rich Taylor 42 Democrat Henry rich.taylor@legis.iowa.gov
Todd E. Taylor 35 Democrat Linn todd.taylor@legis.iowa.gov
Zach Wahls 37 Democrat Johnson zach.wahls@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Zach Whiting 1 Republican Dickinson zach.whiting@legis.iowa.gov
Jack Whitver 19 Republican Polk jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov
Brad Zaun 20 Republican Polk brad.zaun@legis.iowa.gov
Dan Zumbach 48 Republican Delaware dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov



https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=140
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925108.pdf
mailto:jerry.behn@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=906
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925101.pdf
mailto:tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=123
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925127.pdf
mailto:joe.bolkcom@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18073
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925100.pdf
mailto:nate.boulton@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10730
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925112.pdf
mailto:michael.breitbach@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18074
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925110.pdf
mailto:waylon.brown@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18041
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925087.pdf
mailto:jim.carlin@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27000
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925105.pdf
mailto:claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10728
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925094.pdf
mailto:jake.chapman@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10749
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925096.pdf
mailto:mark.costello@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27004
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925133.pdf
mailto:chris.cournoyer@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18072
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925092.pdf
mailto:dan.dawson@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=157
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925115.pdf
mailto:bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18076
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925120.pdf
mailto:jeff.edler@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6565
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925086.pdf
mailto:randy.feenstra@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9404
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925097.pdf
mailto:julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18077
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925128.pdf
mailto:tom.greene@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10726
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925088.pdf
mailto:dennis.guth@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6257
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925117.pdf
mailto:rob.hogg@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=35
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925134.pdf
mailto:pam.jochum@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18075
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925116.pdf
mailto:craig.johnson@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6567
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925122.pdf
mailto:tim.kapucian@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14817
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925123.pdf
mailto:kevin.kinney@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27001
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925113.pdf
mailto:carrie.koelker@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14812
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925089.pdf
mailto:tim.kraayenbrink@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9406
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925130.pdf
mailto:mark.lofgren@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=246
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925129.pdf
mailto:jim.lykam@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10318
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925118.pdf
mailto:liz.mathis@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27003
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925125.pdf
mailto:mariannette.miller-meeks@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14803
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925099.pdf
mailto:zach.nunn@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=72
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925102.pdf
mailto:janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=161
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925107.pdf
mailto:herman.quirmbach@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=110
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925111.pdf
mailto:amanda.ragan@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10731
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925124.pdf
mailto:ken.rozenboom@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10829
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925106.pdf
mailto:charles.schneider@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6588
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925093.pdf
mailto:jason.schultz@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10727
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925090.pdf
mailto:mark.segebart@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14814
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925095.pdf
mailto:tom.shipley@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10729
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925098.pdf
mailto:amy.sinclair@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=26998
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925091.pdf
mailto:jackie.smith@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9386
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925131.pdf
mailto:roby.smith@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6585
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925109.pdf
mailto:annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10735
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925126.pdf
mailto:rich.taylor@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=54
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925119.pdf
mailto:todd.taylor@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27002
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925121.pdf
mailto:zach.wahls@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=26997
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925085.pdf
mailto:zach.whiting@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9768
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925103.pdf
mailto:jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=788
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925104.pdf
mailto:brad.zaun@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10733
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925132.pdf
mailto:dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov

House

515-281-3221

lowa State Representatives 2019 Switchboard:

Representative District Party County E-mail Address
Ako Abdul-Samad 35 Democrat Polk ako.abdul-samad@legis.iowa.gov
Marti Anderson 36 Democrat Polk marti.anderson@legis.iowa.gov
Robert P. Bacon 48 Republican Story rob.bacon@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Terry C. Baxter 8 Republican Hancock terry.baxter@legis.iowa.gov
Bruce Bearinger 64 Democrat Fayette bruce.bearinger@legis.iowa.gov
Liz Bennett 65 Democrat Linn liz.bennett@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Michael R. Bergan 55 Republican Winneshiek michael.bergan@legis.iowa.gov
Brian Best 12 Republican Carroll brian.best@legis.iowa.gov
Jane Bloomingdale 51 Republican Worth jane.bloomingdale@legis.iowa.gov
Jacob Bossman 6 Republican Woodbury jacob.bossman@legis.iowa.gov
Wes Breckenridge 29 Democrat Jasper wes.breckenridge@legis.iowa.gov
Holly Brink 80 Republican Mahaska holly.brink@legis.iowa.gov
Timi Brown-Powers 61 Democrat Black Hawk timi.brown-powers@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Gary L. Carlson 91 Republican Muscatine gary.carlson@legis.iowa.gov
Dennis M. Cohoon 87 Democrat Des Moines dennis.cohoon@legis.iowa.gov
Karin Derry 39 Democrat Polk karin.derry@legis.iowa.gov
Dave Deyoe 49 Republican Story dave.deyoe@legis.iowa.gov
Cecil Dolecheck 24 Republican Ringgold cecil.dolecheck@legis.iowa.gov
Molly Erin Donahue 68 Democrat Linn molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov
Tracy Ehlert 70 Democrat Linn tracy.ehlert@legis.iowa.gov
Dean Fisher 72 Republican Tama dean.fisher@legis.iowa.gov
John Forbes 40 Democrat Polk john.forbes@legis.iowa.gov
Joel Fry 27 Republican Clarke joel.fry@legis.iowa.gov
Ruth Ann Gaines 32 Democrat Polk ruthann.gaines@legis.iowa.gov
Mary A. Gaskill 81 Democrat Wapello mary.gaskill@legis.iowa.gov
Tedd Gassman 7 Republican Winnebago tedd.gassman@legis.iowa.gov
Thomas D. Gerhold 75 Republican Benton thomas.gerhold@legis.iowa.gov
Pat Grassley 50 Republican Butler pat.grassley@legis.iowa.gov
Stan Gustafson 25 Republican Madison stan.gustafson@legis.iowa.gov
Chris Hagenow 19 Republican Dallas chris.hagenow@legis.iowa.gov
Chris Hall 13 Democrat Woodbury chris.hall@legis.iowa.gov
Mary Ann Hanusa 16 Republican Pottawattamie mary.ann.hanusa@legis.iowa.gov
Lisa Heddens 46 Democrat Story lisa.heddens@legis.iowa.gov
Lee Hein 96 Republican Jones lee.hein@legis.iowa.gov
Ashley Hinson 67 Republican Linn ashley.hinson@legis.iowa.gov
Dustin D. Hite 79 Republican Mahaska dustin.hite@legis.iowa.gov
Steven Holt 18 Republican Crawford steven.holt@legis.iowa.gov
Bruce Hunter 34 Democrat Polk bruce.hunter@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Daniel Adair Huseman 3 Republican Cherokee dan.huseman@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Charles Isenhart 100 Democrat Dubuque charles.isenhart@legis.iowa.gov
Jon Jacobsen 22 Republican Pottawattamie jon.jacobsen@Iegis.iowa.gov
Dave Jacoby 74 Democrat Johnson david.jacoby@legis.iowa.gov
Lindsay James 99 Democrat Dubuque lindsay.james@legis.iowa.gov
Tom Jeneary 5 Republican Plymouth tom.jeneary@legis.iowa.gov
Megan Jones 2 Republican Clay megan.jones@legis.iowa.gov
Kenan Judge 44 Democrat Dallas kenan.judge@legis.iowa.gov
Timothy Kacena 14 Democrat Woodbury timothy.kacena@legis.iowa.gov
Bobby Kaufmann 73 Republican Cedar bobby.kaufmann@legis.iowa.gov



https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6284
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925018.pdf
mailto:ako.abdul-samad@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10736
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925019.pdf
mailto:marti.anderson@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9384
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925031.pdf
mailto:rob.bacon@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=13796
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/924989.pdf
mailto:Terry.Baxter@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10738
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925047.pdf
mailto:bruce.bearinger@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14806
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925048.pdf
mailto:Liz.Bennett@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18044
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925038.pdf
mailto:Michael.Bergan@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14800
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/924994.pdf
mailto:Brian.Best@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18043
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925034.pdf
mailto:Jane.Bloomingdale@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=25497
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/924987.pdf
mailto:Jacob.Bossman@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=18033
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925012.pdf
mailto:Wes.Breckenridge@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27035
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925063.pdf
mailto:Holly.Brink@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14805
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925044.pdf
mailto:Timi.Brown-Powers@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=14808
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925074.pdf
mailto:Gary.Carlson@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=100
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925070.pdf
mailto:dennis.cohoon@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27024
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925022.pdf
mailto:Karin.Derry@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6289
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925032.pdf
mailto:dave.deyoe@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=88
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925007.pdf
mailto:cecil.dolecheck@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27031
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925051.pdf
mailto:Molly.Donahue@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27032
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925053.pdf
mailto:Tracy.Ehlert@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10755
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925055.pdf
mailto:dean.fisher@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10739
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925023.pdf
mailto:john.forbes@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9409
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925010.pdf
mailto:joel.fry@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9413
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925015.pdf
mailto:ruthann.gaines@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=255
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925064.pdf
mailto:mary.gaskill@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=10748
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/924988.pdf
mailto:tedd.gassman@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=27033
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925058.pdf
mailto:Thomas.Gerhold@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6277
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925033.pdf
mailto:pat.grassley@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=12712
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925008.pdf
mailto:stan.gustafson@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=6584
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/925001.pdf
mailto:chris.hagenow@legis.iowa.gov
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislators/legislator?ga=88&personID=9388
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/publications/DMP/924995.pdf
mailto:chris.hall@legis.iowa.gov
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